

Surface Reclamation Complete Report

Well Name: DAGGER DRAW #010 & BATTERY

API: 30-015-26662

Well Location: M-19-19S-25E

Surface Owner: SANTO LEGADO LLC & MARIGOLD LLP & TULPAN LLC

Reclamation Complete Date:

Total Acres reclaimed: 1.75 acres

Seed Mix:

Mix	Species	lb/acre (Drilled)	lb/acre (Broadcast)
NMSLO - Loamy (L)	Black Grama	2.0	4.0
п	Blue Grama	2.0	4.0
п	Sideoats Grama	2.0	4.0
п	Sand Dropseed	1.0	2.0
п	Alkali Sacaton	2.5	5.0
п	Little Bluestem	2.5	5.0
п	Firewheel (Gaillardia)	1.0	2.0
п	Fourwing Saltbush	1.0	2.0
п	Common Winterfat	0.5	1.0
Weights should be as pounds of pure live	seed.		

Note:

EOG will conduct an annual surface reclamation monitoring field visit in 2024 to determine if successful vegetation regrowth is established.





On-Site Regulat	ory Reclamat	ion Inspection				Date:	3,	7 / 20	023			
Site Name:	DAGGER D	RAW #010										
								□ Initi	ial [Monitoring		
API Number:	30-0_15		ug Date:	_9_/	23 / 2021		Inspect			Corrective		
☐ Facility Site-	No associated well on	location						M/Fine			YES	NO
Was this the last remain	ing or only well on t	the location?									V	
Are there any abandone												
is there any production	equipment or struct	ture (not including ste	el marker, pour	ed onsite cond	crete bases, or							
If any production equipr	ment or structure (ir	ncluding 3rd party) is t	to remain on loc	ation, please:	specify.	3rd	party e	lectrical/	cathoo	ic boxes.		
Site Evaluation												
Recontoured back to	original State/To	psoil Replaced									YES	NO
Have the rat hole and ce											✓	
Have the cathodic prote			eclaimed?								V	
Rock or Caliche Surfacing	g materials have be	en removed?										
Section Comments:												
All Facilities Removed											_	
Have all of the pipelines Has all of the required ju				nsed above)							- V	
Have all of the required in				ff at least two	feet below gro	und level?					- ×	
Have all of the required												
Have all the required po												
Section Comments:												
Dry Hole Marker											YES	NO
1 *	Installed our COA o	andrewest 2				Check On		Buried	ed as	ove Ground	- /	
Has a steel marker been	installed per COA in	equirements /				Check On	e: LI	Buned	MA	ove Ground	· ·	
Required DHM Inform	nation:	Operator Name	Ø u.	or Qtr/Qtr	API Number	√ Count	ty	☐ Feder	ral Lease é	(Fed Only)		
-		☑ Lease Name & Num	ber 🗸 Sec	-Twn-Rng	√ Footage	MPSAI	Date					
Free of Oil or Salt Cor	ntaminated Soil										YES	NO
Have all the required pit		in compliance with OC	D rules and the	terms of the	Operator's pit o	ermit and ck	osure plan	n?				
Have all other environm												
If any environmental cor	ncerns remain on th	se location, please spe	dly.									
			-,									
Abandoned Pipelines												
Only need to provide and				(in accordanc	e with 19, 15, 3	5. 10 NMAC)).				YES	NO
Have all fluids have been												
Have all abandoned pipe				d NORM , oth	er than that wi	ich accumula	ated unde	er normal ope	eration			
Have all accessible point	is or abandoned pip	elines been permanen	toy cappeur									
Section Comments: Last Remaining or On	by Well on the Lou	estina										
Hease answer all question			there is no longe	er anina to be	any well or five	litu nemalain	a at this le	acetion			YES	NO
Have all electrical service				ir going to be	ony wen or just	in y remident	g at one it	outron.			V	
is there any electrical ut				cation?							-	
Have all the battery and	pit location(s) have	been remediated in o	ompliance with	OCD rules an	d the terms of t	he Operator'	's pit perm	nit and closu	re plan?			
Have all the retrievable			moved from the	location?							~	
Has all the junk and tras	h been removed fro	m the location?									V	
Section Comments: 3rd	d party electric	al/cathodic boxe	es.									
iEnvironmental Only-	Do not have to be r	net to pass inspection										
This section corresponds	with questions on t	the Reciamation Inspec	ction Form in iEr	wironmental i	but not related	to NMOCD fo	orms.				Met	Not Met
Free of Noxious or Invas			remarks)								V	
Site Stability? Erosion co												
Signs of seeding complet Revegetation Success as				Circle C	ne: O	7) 25	e.c	50%	75%	100%		
Adequate Reclamation F		round r wet 2/3%.		Circle	me. O		766	50%	73%	100%		./
	cite maranegr											V
Section Comments:												
Additional Findings o		Inspection sw	eep comple	eted; all E	OG oil & ga	s trash/ju	unk rem	noved.				
Verification of	f 3rd party equ	ipment needed.										
D Mad	eid										R FAN SUBMITTAL	
Inspector: B. Madi	nu			_					_		RTHER REVIEW	
Dictora Chartists	Zon	of such	(Variable)	ty Equipment	☐ Contami	nation	1		\vdash	Insp	ection Result	
Picture Checklist:	☑ DHM ☑ Site Comers	☑ Background ☑ Access Road	□ tOG tq		☐ Trash/Jur]		10	PASS	O F	AIL
			2								_	
On-Site Inspection Fo	orm vt. xisx											2/13/2023

Released to Imaging: 4/25/2023 3:39:12 PM



Surface Owner Approval of Reclamation completed with Well P&A

Well Name: Dagger Draw Com Battery

API: 30-015-26662

Location: NW/45W/4 being approximately 2.75 acres in total area.

Section: 19 Township: 19 South Range: 25 East County: Eddy

Surface owner: Ownbey Estates - Coy Ownbey

PO Box 642 Gruver, TX 79040

I hereby agree that EOG Resources, Inc. has completed all surface reclamation activities to meet our requirements as surface landowner for the above noted well. There is 3rd party equipment (tinhorn, pipeline risers and markers, steel pipeline, steel open pipeline), which are all located off pad. The tinhorn is located on the southwest side of the battery pad. The pipeline risers, steel pipeline, steel open pipeline and the pipeline steel markers are all located on the southeast side of the pad. Surface landowner is aware of the equipment that is left off the battery pad and therefore EOG Resources, Inc. will not be responsible.

Surface Owner Name: Ownbey Estates - Coy Ownbey

Surface Owner Signature: Parbara Cluck
Dated: 4-4-2023

EOG Representative Name: Keith Kistner

EOG Representative Signature:

Dated: 3/27/2023

Trixy Duke

 From:
 cluck_cattle@gruver.net

 Sent:
 Tuesday, April 4, 2023 12:51 PM

 To:
 Triky Duke

Subject: Dagger Draw Reclamation
Attachments: Dagger Draw Reclamation.pdf

[You don't often get email from cluck_cattle@gruver.net. Learn why this is important at https://aka.ms/LearnAboutSenderIdentification]

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Trixy — I have attached a signed copy of the reclamation letter you sent to the Ownbey Estates c/o Coy Ownbey. Coy has passed and Barbara being one of the remaining surface owners under agreement of all other owners has signed the document.

Ray Spradlin -- Bookkeeper

On-Site Regulat	tory Reclamat	ion Inspection				Date: _	3, 7	, 2023				
Site Name:	DAGGER DE	RAW COM BAT	TERY (NDDU	P UNIT	#080)							
API Number:		24284 PI	ug Date:	_11/_	8 / 2010	, ir	arm mother ma	☐ Initial ☐ Active	☐ Monitorin	-		
	-No associated well on							√Final			YES	NO
Was this the last remain			a la cella e 2							-	V	,
Are there any abandone is there any production				nsite concr	ete bases, or p	pelines) that an	e going to re	emain on k	ocation?		V	
If any production equip	ment or structure (ir	ncluding 3rd party) is t	to remain on locatio	n, please so	edfv.	VALVE	BOX W	ITHIN F	PAD,			
LINE SEGMENT						GURATION						
Site Evaluation												
Recontoured back to											YES	NO
Have the rat hole and or Have the cathodic prote			Chamiston								/	
Rock or Caliche Surfacir			ocialities:								~	
Section Comments:												
All Facilities Remove												
Have all of the pipelines				d above)						- 1	V .	
Has all of the required j Have all of the required				least two f	eet below grou	nd level?					·	
Have all of the required											· /	
Have all the required po	ortable bases been re	emoved?									V	
Section Comments:												
Dry Hole Marker											YES	NO
Has a steel marker beer	installed per COA n	equirements?				Check One:	☐ Burled	5	Above Ground	d	~	
Required DHM Inform	nation:	Operator Name	Øucoro	er/Qer S	API Number	 County		Federal Lea	use # (Fed Only)			
'		☑ Lease Name & Num	ber 🗸 Sec-Two	n-Rng [/ Footage	P&A Date						
Free of Oil or Salt Co	ntaminated Soil									$\overline{}$	YES	NO
Have all the required pi	ts been remediated	in compliance with O	CD rules and the ten	ms of the O	perator's pit pe	rmit and closur	e plan?			1	✓	
Have all other environm	nental concerns been	n addressed as per OC	D rules?								V	
If any environmental co	ncems remain on th	e location, please spe	cify.									
Abandoned Pipeline:												
Only need to provide an	-	if any pipelines have b	een abandoned (in a	accordance	with 19. 15. 35	. 10 NMAC).					YES	NO
Have all fluids have bee										[/	
Have all abandoned pip Have all accessible poin				ORM , othe	r than that whi	ch accumulated	under norn	nal operati	on?		_	
Section Comments:	is or abendoned pro-	ennes been permaner	iny cappeur									•
Last Remaining or Or	nly Well on the Loc	cation										
Please answer all questi			there is no longer go	oing to be a	ny well or facili	ty remaining at	this location	n.			YES	NO
Have all electrical service poles and lines been removed from the location? is there any electrical utility distribution infrastructure that is remaining on the location?							V.					
Have all the battery and			-		the terms of th	e Operator's pit	permit and	f closure pl	an?		V	
Have all the retrievable											V	
Has all the junk and trash been removed from the location?							V					
Section Comments: 3r	d party electric	al/cathodic box	es.									
iEnvironmental Only												
This section correspond Free of Noxious or Inva-				onmental be	ut not related to	NMOCD forms					Met ✓	Not Met
Site Stability? Erosion o			remarksy								Ÿ	
Signs of seeding comple	rtion? (Broadcast/Dr	illed)									V	
Revegetation Success as		round? Met >75%.		Circle Or	ne: 0%	25%	50%	75%	100%			/
Adequate Reclamation												✓
Section Comments:	rence installed	per updated pr										
Additional Findings of	r Comments:	Inspection sw	veep complete	d; all EC	G oil & ga	s trash/junk	remove	d.				
l												
Inspector: B. Mad	lrid									ADY FOR FAN IEDS FURTHER	REVIEW	
Picture Checklist:	⊠ DHM	☑ Background	3rd Party Eq	ulpment	☐ Contamin	ition 🗆				Inspectio	_	
	☑ Site Corners	Access Road	⊠ toG tquipn		☐ Trash/Juni				O PA	55	○ FA	NIL .

On-Site_Inspection_Form v1.xlsx 2/13/2023



District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

DEFINITIONS

Action 207787

DEFINITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
EOG RESOURCES INC	7377
P.O. Box 2267	Action Number:
Midland, TX 79702	207787
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. Release After P&A (C-103Q)

DEFINITIONS

For the sake of brevity and completeness, please allow for the following in all groups of questions and for the rest of this application:

- lease and well location, hereinafter "location";
- flowlines or pipelines, hereinafter "pipelines";
- and non-retrieved or abandoned, hereinafter "abandoned".

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

QUESTIONS

Action 207787

Q	JESTIONS	
Operator: EOG RESOURCES INC P.O. Box 2267 Midland, TX 79702	OGRID: 7377 Action Number: 207787 Action Type:	
QUESTIONS	[C-103] Sub. Release After P&A (C-103Q))
Subsequent Report of: Location Ready For OCD Inspection After P&A		
	V ₁ .	
Was this the last remaining or only well on the location Are there any abandoned pipelines that are going to remain on the location	Yes	
Is there any production equipment or structure (not including steel marker, poured onsite concrete bases, or pipelines) that is going to remain on the location	No Yes	
If any production equipment or structure is to remain on the location, please specify	3rd party electrical/cathodic boxes	
Du = 1 4		
Site Evaluation Please answer all the questions in this group.		
Have all the required pits been remediated in compliance with OCD rules and the terms of the Operator's pit permit and closure plan	Yes	
Have the rat hole and cellar been filled and leveled	Yes	
Have the cathodic protection holes been properly abandoned	Yes	
Has a steel marker, at least 4 inches in diameter and at least 4 feet above ground level, been set in concrete	Yes	
The (concrete-set) steel marker shows: Must attach marker photograph(s). *	THE OPERATOR NAME, LEASE NAME AND WELL NUMBER AND LOCATION, LETTER, SECTION, TOWNSHIP AND RANGE, SHALL BE WELDED, STAMPED PERMANENTLY ENGRAVED INTO THE MARKER'S METAL.	
Has the location been leveled as nearly as possible to original ground contour	Yes	
Have all the required pipelines and other production equipment been cleared	Yes	
Has all the required junk and trash been cleared from the location	Yes	
Have all the required anchors, dead men, tie downs and risers have been cut off at least two feet below ground level	Yes	
Have all the required metal bolts and other materials have been removed	Yes	
Poured onsite concrete bases do not have to be removed.		
Have all the the required portable bases been removed	Yes	
Have all other environmental concerns have been addressed as per OCD rules	Yes	
If any environmental concerns remain on the location, please specify	Not answered.	
* Proof of the site marker (photograph) is required.		

Please submit any other site photographs that would assist in documenting the above answers, site features, additional concerns, or other nearby / remaing structures and equipment.

QUESTIONS

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410

Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

Have all accessible points of abandoned pipelines been permanently capped

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

QUESTIONS, Page 2

Action 207787

QUESTIONS (continued)			
Operator:	OGRID:		
EOG RESOURCES INC	7377		
P.O. Box 2267	Action Number:		
Midland, TX 79702	207787		

Action Type:

[C-103] Sub. Release After P&A (C-103Q)

Abandoned Pipelines Only need to provide answers in this group, if any pipelines have been abandoned (in accordance with 19.15.35.10 NMAC). Have all fluids have been removed from any abandoned pipelines Have all abandoned pipelines been confirmed to **NOT** contain additional regulated Not answered. NORM, other than that which accumulated under normal operation

Not answered.

Last Remaining or Only Well on the Location					
Please answer all questions that apply in this group, specifically if there is no longer going to be any well or facility remaining at this location.					
Have all electrical service poles and lines been removed from the location	Yes				
Is there any electrical utility distribution infrastructure that is remaining on the location	Yes				
Have all the battery and pit location(s) have been remediated in compliance with OCD rules and the terms of the Operator's pit permit and closure plan	Yes				
Have all the retrievable pipelines, production equipment been removed from the location	Yes				
Has all the junk and trash been removed from the location	Yes				

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720 District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Action 207787

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

Operator:	OGRID:
EOG RESOURCES INC	7377
P.O. Box 2267	Action Number:
Midland, TX 79702	207787
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. Release After P&A (C-103Q)

ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

I hereby certify that all the work has been completed for this location and the site is ready for an OCD scheduled inspection.

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720

District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone:(505) 476-3470 Fax:(505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. **Santa Fe, NM 87505**

CONDITIONS

Action 207787

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
EOG RESOURCES INC	7377
P.O. Box 2267	Action Number:
Midland, TX 79702	207787
	Action Type:
	[C-103] Sub. Release After P&A (C-103Q)

CONDITIONS

Created By		Condition Date
gcordero	None	4/19/2023